502552712 10/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2598310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE THAT WAS SPELLED INCORRECTLY AND previously recorded on Reel 031227 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGOR DENENBURG	09/08/2013
NIMROD LEV	09/08/2013
MORDECHAI BUKHMAN	09/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIMOP MEDICAL PROJECTS LTD.
Street Address:	17 HATIDHAR STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 2499
City:	RA'ANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43665

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14005751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331 **Phone**: 2159651249

Email: dgabriel@panitchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DEBRA GABRIEL (682710-183US)

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 682710-183US

PATENT

REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0636

× \$40.00 14005751

502552712

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA GABRIEL
Signature:	/Debra Gabriel/
Date:	10/31/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=00562458#page1.tif source=00562458#page2.tif source=00562458#page3.tif source=00562458#page4.tif source=00562458#page5.tif source=00562458#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0637

Attorney Docket No.: 682710-183US

Ref. No.: MED PCT-23/US

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, we, ("ASSIGNORS"):

Inventor

Citizenship

Address

Igor DENENBURG

Israeli

50 Ofarim Street

70700 Gedera

Israel

Nimrod LEV

Israeli

1 Havradim Street

56905 Savion

Israel

Mordechai BUKHMAN

Israeli

64/8 Irus Ha'argaman,

42490 Netanya

Israel

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

LIQUID DRUG TRANSFER ASSEMBLY

for which a United States patent application is to be filed or has been filed on <u>September 17, 2013</u> under U.S. Patent Application No. <u>14/005,751</u>; and WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

MEDIMOP MEDICAL PROJECTS LTD

(An Israeli Corporation) 17 Hatidhar Street P.O. Box 2499 43665 Ra'anana Israel

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

1

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0638

PROVISIONAL PRIORITY PATENT APPLICATION(S)

		Priority Claimed [] Yes [] No
(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
		[] Yes [] No
(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
And I hereby a	appoint the registered attorneys and agents associated	with PANITCH
	ARIO & NADEL LLP, Customer No. 000570, as n	
	stitution and revocation, to prosecute this application	
	and Trademark Office connected therewith.	
BELISARIO & NAI	rrespondence to Customer No. 000570, namely, PAN DELLLP, One Commerce Square, 2005 Market Stree vania 19103-7013. Please direct all communications	t, Suite 2200,
Martin G. Belisario a	nt 215-965-1303.	
all statements made of statements were made punishable by fine or	re that all statements made herein of my own knowled in information and belief are believed to be true; and for with the knowledge that willful false statements and imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 illful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the later than th	orther that these the like so made are of the United States
Inventor's Signature	4.20	
Date	replember 8,2013	
Residence	Gedera, Israel	
Citizenship	Israeli 50 Ofarim Street	
	70700 Gedera	
Post Office Address	Israel	

Full name of second	1	1
joint inventor	Nimrod LEV	
Inventor's Signature		
	0 0 12	
Date 🗓 😒	504 5812	
Residence	Savion, Israel	
Citizenship	Israeli	
	1 Havradim Street	
	56905 Savion	
Post Office Address	Israel	
Full name of third		
joint inventor	Mordechai BUKHMAN	
	B 1.1	
Inventor's Signature	Bullhw-7 08.09.2013	
Date 0	18.09.2013	
Residence	Netanya, Israel	
Citizenship	Israeli	
	64/8 Irus Ha'argaman,	
	42490 Netanya	
	TZT/U MUMIYU	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Igor DENENBURG	09/08/2013
Nimrod LEV	09/08/2013
Mordechai BUKHMAN	09/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

PROJECTS

Name:	MEDIMOP MEDICAL PRODUCTS LTD
Street Address:	17 Hatidhar Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2499
City:	Ra'anana
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43665

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14005751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2159651331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2159651249

Email:

dgabriel@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

RECORDED: 10/31/2013

Debra Gabriel (682710-183US)

Address Line 1:

Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Address Line 2:

2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	682710-183US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Gabriel
Signature:	/Debra Gabriel/

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0641